Neha Agarwal: 25%. 

(xii) AND WHEREAS as per the mutual agreements between the Land Owners and the 

Promoter upon the pursuance of the promoter the Final Demand Notice No. 50/Nazul-

SNC-3687/2010/Freehold- 2017-18 dated 05.10.2017 for an amount of Rs. 

2,27,29,153.61 (Rupees Two Crores Twenty Seven Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand One 

Hundred Fifty Three and Paise Sixty One Only) was issued to the Petitioners on behalf of 

the District Magistrate, Prayagraj towards freehold charges for conversion of the Nazul 

Site No. 40/2, Civil Station, Prayagraj into freehold. 

(xiii) That accordingly in compliance of the aforesaid Final Demand Notice dated 05.10.2017 

the entire amount of Rs. 2,27,29,153.61 (Rupees Two Crores Twenty Seven Lakhs 

Twenty Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifty Three and Paise Sixty One Only) was 

deposited on behalf of the land owners was deposited by the promoter vide Treasury 

Challan No. A-110001 dated 09.10.2017 towards Freehold charges for conversion of the 

Nazul Site No. 40/2, Civil Station, Prayagraj into freehold.

[...]

Prayagraj for the approval of maps for the proposed construction on the said property and 

the Prayagraj Development Authority, Prayagraj after the deposit of the demand note No. 

104/Pra0/Aa0/(Ta0Sa0-2)/Zone-1/Prasta0/2018-19 dated 08-10-2018of Rs. 

30,75,333/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three 

only) vide Cheque No. 000091 dated 29-09-2018 from Kotak Mahindra Bank and 

acknowledged by A.D.A vide receipt No. 9970/10 book no. 10335 dated 15-10-2018 by the 

promoter and completing other required and necessary formalities A.D.A now Prayagraj